Wire and Cable
8
© 2015 IS-Group all rights reserved no unauthorised reproduction
1
Spec 44 Wire Construction
A wide range of Spec 44 wire constructions are
available, the most commonly used are:

600V Primary Wire Dimensions (all dimensions are in mm)
600V Single Core Screened & Jacketed Cable Dimensions (all dimensions are in mm)
1000V Primary Wire Dimensions (all dimensions are in mm)
Conductor
Size
Stranding
No/mm
Nominal CSA
(mm2)
Nominal Dia.
(mm)
Max Weight
(g/m)
Ordering
Description
30 7/0.102 0.06 0.69 1.06 44A0111-30-X
28 7/0.127 0.09 0.76 1.48 44A0111-28-X
26 19/0.102 0.15 0.86 2.08 44A0111-26-X
24 19/0.127 0.25 1.02 2.98 44A0111-24-X
22 19/0.16 0.40 1.19 4.46 44A0111-22-X
20  19/0.203 0.60 1.40 6.70 44A0111-20-X
18 19/0.254 1.00 1.65 10.12 44A0111-18-X
16 19/0.287 1.25 1.83 12.80 44A0111-16-X
14 19/0.361 2.00 2.26 19.64 44A0111-14-X
12 37/0.32 3.00 2.75 30.06 44A0111-12-X
Conductor
Size
Stranding
No/mm
Nominal Dia.
(mm)
Max Weight
(g/m)
Ordering
Description
26 19/0.010 1.02 2.38 44A0211-26-X
24 19/0.127 1.17 3.57 44A0211-24-X
22 19/0.16 1.37 5.21 44A0211-22-X
20 19/0.203 1.57 7.54 44A0211-20-X
18 19/0.254 1.85 11.46 44A0211-18-X
16 19/0.287 2.06 14.58 44A0211-16-X
14 19/0.361 2.49 21.88 44A0211-14-X
12 37/0.32 2.97 32.89 44A0211-12-X
Conductor
Size
Stranding
No/mm
Nominal Dia.
(mm)
Max Weight
(g/m)
Ordering
Description
30 7/0.102 1.40 4.18 44A1111-30-X-X
28 7/0.127 1.47 4.92 44A1111-28-X-X
26 19/0.102 1.57 5.83 44A1111-26-X-X
24 19/0.127 1.83 8.20 44A1111-24-X-X
22 19/0.16 2.00 10.30 44A1111-22-X-X
20 19/0.203 2.26 14.02 44A1111-20-X-X
18 19/0.254 2.62 19.70 44A1111-18-X-X
16 19/0.287 2.79 23.40 44A1111-16-X-X
14 19/0.361 3.22 32.50 44A1111-14-X-X
12 37/0.32 3.70 45.67 44A1111-12-X-X
Wire and Cable
11
© 2015 IS-Group all rights reserved no unauthorised reproduction
1
44 Wire
Dual Wall 150ºC rated, XLPVDF
High performance wire and cable
600V 2-Core Screened & Jacketed Cable Dimensions (all dimensions are in mm)
600V 3-Core Screened & Jacketed Cable Dimensions (all dimensions are in mm)
Conductor
Size
Stranding
No/mm
Nominal Dia.
(mm)
Max Weight
(g/m)
Ordering
Description
30 7/0.10 2.23 8.74 44A1121-30-X/X-X
28 7/0.127 2.38 10.10 44A1121-28-X/X-X
26 19/0.102 2.59 11.49 44A1121-26-X/X-X
24 19/0.127 2.99 16.12 44A1121-24-X/X-X
22 19/0.16 3.35 20.59 44A1121-22-X/X-X
20 19/0.203 3.76 26.71 44A1121-20-X/X-X
18 19/0.254 4.32 36.56 44A1121-18-X/X-X
16 19/0.287 4.67 42.98 44A1121-16-X/X-X
14 19/0.361 5.53 61.34 44A1121-14-X/X-X
Conductor
Size
Stranding
No/mm
Nominal Dia.
(mm)
Max Weight
(g/m)
Ordering
Description
28 7/0.127 3.14 13.26 44A1131-28-X/X/X-X
26 19/0.102 3.45 18.85 44A1131-26-X/X/X-X
24 19/0.127 3.91 24.66 44A1131-24-X/X/X-X
22 19/0.16 4.29 32.14 44A1131-22-X/X/X-X
20 19/0.203 4.63 40.78 44A1131-20-X/X/X-X
18 19/0.254 5.20 53.02 44A1131-18-X/X/X-X
16 19/0.287 5.57 67.31 44A1131-16-X/X/X-X
14 19/0.361 6.41 85.88 44A1131-14-X/X/X-X
Note:	 X = Colour (please refer to the following page for the range of colours available).
Conductor
Size
Stranding
No/mm
Nominal Dia.
(mm)
Max Weight
(g/m)
Ordering
Description
30 7/0.102 1.37 2.38 44A0121-30-X/X
28 7/0.127 1.52 3.13 44A0121-28-X/X
26 19/0.102 1.73 4.38 44A0121-26-X/X
24 19/0.127 2.03 6.26 44A0121-24-X/X
22 19/0.16 2.38 9.37 44A0121-22-X/X
20  19/0.203 2.79 14.07 44A0121-20-X/X
18 19/0.254 3.30 21.25 44A0121-18-X/X
16 19/0.287 3.65 26.88 44A0121-16-X/X
14 19/0.361 4.52 41.24 44A0121-14-X/X
12 37/0.32 5.48 63.13 44A0121-12-X/X
600V Twisted Pair Primary Wire Dimensions (all dimensions are in mm)
Wire and Cable
12

required
6	 Select the outer jacket colour required
Ordering Examples:
•	 Where a single 22awg 600V white primary wire is
required the part number is 44A0111-22-9
•	 Single 16awg 600V white primary wire, with
shield and an outer white jacket is required the
part number is 44A1111-16-9-9
•	 Where two core 600V cable with an overall shield
and an outer jacket and a conductor size of
18awg, with core insulation colours red and blue.
The outer jacket is white with a red stripe the part
number is 44A1121-18-2/6-92
•	 Three core 600V cable with an overall shield and
an outer jacket with conductor size for each of
the primary cores is 24awg, with core insulation
colours red, yellow and blue and outer jacket is
white. The part number is 44A1131-24-2/4/6-9
Additional Information
The opposite page illustrates how to build your own
part number. For further information or assistance
please contact us.
Wire and Cable
13
© 2015 IS-Group all rights reserved no unauthorised reproduction
1
44 Wire
Building your part number
High performance wire and cable
44 A 1 1 2 1 - 22 - 0/9 - 9
BASIC SPECIFICATION
Spec 44 - High performance wire and cable
TYPE
A 	= AWG
D 	= Def Stan 61-12 pt 26
 / 	= Special constructions
CONSTRUCTION
0 	 = Primary wire
1 	 = Round braid shielded and jacketed
2 	 = Flat braid shielded and jacketed
3 	 = Round braid shielded NO jacket
4 	 = Jacketed NO shield (2 core or more only)
6-9 	= Special constructions
VOLTAGE
1 = 600V wire
2 = 1000V wire
3 = 2500V wire
8 = 600V Airframe wire
NUMBER of CONDUCTORS
1 through 9
CONDUCTOR TYPE
1 	= Tin plated copper
2 	= Silver plated copper
3 	= Nickel plated copper
4 	= Silver plated high strength Cu alloy (SPHSCA)
6 	= Nickel plated high strength Cu alloy (NPHSCA)
CONDUCTOR SIZE
30 to 0000 AWG
0  	 Black
1  	 Brown
2  	 Red
2L	 Pink
3	 Orange
4	 Yellow
5	 Green
6	 Blue
7	 Violet
8	 Grey
9	 White
45  	Yellow/Green
JACKET COLOUR
See colour codes below